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ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Steve Kahl
Executive Secretary

July 5, 2023

Via Hand-Delivery

North Dakota Public Service Commission
600 E. Boulevard Avenue, Dept. 408

Bismarck, ND 58505-0480

Re:

SCS Carbon Transport LLC

Midwest Carbon Express Project
Case No: PU-22-391

Dear Mr. Kahl:

Enclosed for filing in Case No. PU-22-391, please find Bismarck Area Intervenors’
Response to Emmons County’s Petition to Intervene and Certificate of Service, with

seven copies of same.

Please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned if you have any questions about

this filing.

Encl.

RJIB:sam
PSC.11

Very Truly Yours,

it S —

Randall J. Bakke
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STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

SCS Carbon Transport LLC Case No: PU-22-391
Midwest Carbon Express CO2 Pipeline Project
Siting Application OAH File No: 20230002

BISMARCK AREA INTERVENORS’ RESPONSE TO EMMONS COUNTY’S
PETITION TO INTERVENE

Intervenors John H. Warford, Jr. as Trustee of the John H. Warford, Jr. Revocable Trust
(“Warford”), Chad Wachter, and Chad Molydenhauer (collectively, “Bismarck Area Intervenors”)
file this response to Emmons County’s Petition to Intervene (doc. 350). Bismarck Intervenors
agree Emmons County should be allowed by the PSC to intervene in this matter. Emmons County
clearly has an interest in and a stake in the outcome of the PSC decision on Summit’s Application
(doc. 1) to the PSC in this case.

Dated this L/{day of July, 2023.

BAKKE GRINOLDS WIEDERHOLT

By: WW

Randall J. Bakke (#03989)
Bradley N. Wiederholt (#06354)
300 West Century Avenue

P.O. Box 4247

Bismarck, ND 58502-4247
(701) 751-8188
rbakke@bgwattorneys.com
bwiederholt@bgwattorneys.com

Attorneys for Intervenors John H. Warford,
Jr. as Trustee of the John H. Warford, Jr.
Revocable Trust, Chad Wachter, and Chad
Moldenhauer



STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

SCS Carbon Transport LL.C

Midwest Carbon Express CO2 Pipeline Project

Siting Application

Case No: PU-22-391

OAH File No: 20230002

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certity that true and correct copies of the following documents:

1. Filing Letter to Steve Kahl from Randall Bakke dated July 5, 2023, and
2. Bismarck Area Intervenors’ Response to Emmons County’s Petition to Intervene.

were on July 5, 2023, filed with the North Dakota Public Service Commission and served

electronically to the following:

Hope L. Hogan
hlhogan@nd.gov

Lawrence Bender
lbender@ftredlaw.com

Brian E. Jorde
bjorde@dominalaw.com

Zachary Pelham
zep@pearce-durick.com

Kevin Pranis
kpranis@liunagroc.com

Bret Dublinske
bdublinske@fredlaw.com

Derrick Braaten
derrick@braatenlawfirm.com

John Schuh
jschuh@nd.gov

Steven Leibel
steve(@bismarck-attorneys.com

John Hamre
jgchamre(@nd.gov

David Knoll
david@bismarck-attorneys.com

Brant Leonard
bleonard@fredlaw.com

James Curry
jcurry(@babstcalland.com




Dated this 7% day of July, 2023.

BAKKE GRINOLDS WIEDERHOLT

By:

kol Fo

Randall J. Bakke (#03989)
Bradley N. Wiederholt (#06354)
300 West Century Avenue

P.O. Box 4247

Bismarck, ND 58502-4247
(701)751-8188
rbakke@bgwattorneys.com
bwiederholt@bgwattorneys.com

Attorneys for Intervenors John H. Warford,
Jr. as Trustee of the John H. Warford, Jr.
Revocable Trust, Chad Wachter, and Chad
Moldenhauer



